07-27-1999

RM COVER SHEET 'S ONLY

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

MKB 7-73-99

Docket No. 6154

101102851 ...se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Hon. Com Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Heiji KATO John Andrew FISH Name: ISHIKAWAJIMA-HARIMA HEAVY INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED Wayne RUSSELL Internal Address: dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2-1, Ohtemachi, 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku Х Assignment Merge Change o City: Tokyo 100 Country: JAPAN ZIP: Security Agreement Other _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: X Yes ___No xecution Date: May 7, 1999 and June 22, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/330,023 Additional numbers attached? ___Yes _X_No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Kerins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)-----\$ 40.00 Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI & CLARKE, P.C. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5203 Leesburg Pike 8. Deposit Account Number: Two Skyline Place, Suite 600 11-0610 _ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22041-3401 City: FALLS CHURCH (Attach copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/26/1999 BHOUYEN 00000199 09330023 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Kerins July 23, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Reg. No. 32,421 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	14 E-10 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Month Day 15a	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)	BHP STEEL (JLA) PTY. LTD.	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	1 York Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	Sydney New South Wales AU City State/Country Zip Co.	de	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Pa	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numl	per(s)	

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

Heiji KATO, a Japanese citizen of 36-2 Nobi 2-chome, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

John Andrew FISH, an Australian citizen of 6 Charlotte Harrison Drive, Woonona, New South Wales, 2517, Australia.

Wayne RUSSELL, an Australian citizen of 13/22 Gipps St, Wollongong, New South Wales, 2500, Australia

for good and valuable consideration from

ISHIKAWAJIMA-HARIMA HEAVY INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED of 2-1, OHTEMACHI, 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100, JAPAN

BHP STEEL (JLA) PTY LTD of 1 YORK STREET, SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES, 2000, AUSTRALIA

hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by me this day for Improvements in

STRIP CASTING APPARATUS

and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our signature(s).

Ideeji Kato	May 7, 1999
Heiji KATO	DATE
John Andrew FISH	June 22, 1999 DATE
Wayne RUSSELL	June 22, 1999 DATE